
Spare parts list
(4.777-179.0) Suction bar v-shaped 900mm CN

Valid on 27.11.2025 www.kaercher.com EN



Table of contents

Valid on 27.11.2025 Page 2 / 12

9000 Suction bar v-shaped 900mm CN (4.777-179.0)           3
70 Profile pre-assembled right AB 900 mm (4.035-162.0)           5
80 Profile pre-assembled left AB 900 mm (4.035-163.0)           6
9000 Suction nipple complete (4.034-007.0)           7
9003 Support roller cpl. replacement (9.753-126.0)           9
9500 Set deflector roll stack formation SB (4.035-619.0)           11



9000 Suction bar v-shaped 900mm CN (4.777-179.0)

Valid on 27.11.2025 Page 3 / 12



9000 Suction bar v-shaped 900mm CN (4.777-179.0)

Valid on 27.11.2025 Page 4 / 12

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit Remark
10 4.044-003.0 Holder complete V-profile 1 PC

Item text1: replaced by 9.753-462.0
10 9.753-462.0 Holder station V-profile 5mm 1 PC

Item text1: successor of 4.044-003.0
20 7.306-142.0 Cylinder head screw M 8x25-A4-70 ISO 47 4 PC
30 7.312-017.0 Washer 8-A2 ISO 7089 4 PC
40 9.772-073.0 Star grip M8X70 - VA 2 PC
50 5.032-050.0 Sleeve revolving signal light 2 PC
60 9.763-607.0 Wheel gummed D125 Di12 2 PC
70 4.035-162.0 Profile pre-assembled right AB 900 mm 1 PC
80 4.035-163.0 Profile pre-assembled left AB 900 mm 1 PC
130 5.305-008.0 Wing screw M8x30 VA 2 PC
140 2.885-294.0 End piece left / right spare parts set 1 PC
200 9.763-581.0 Level 1 PC
210 7.305-019.0 Countersunk screw M4x16 -8.8-P2R (In6Rd) 2 PC
9000 4.034-007.0 Suction nipple complete 1 PC
9001 6.273-023.0 Rubber lip set corrugated oil resistant 1 PC
9001 NLA - Rubber lip set corrugated oil res 1 PC

Item text1: replaced by 9.753-251.0
9001 Rubber lip set corrugated oil resistant 1 PC Please order 6.273-023.0

Item text1: successor of 9.753-154.0
9003 9.753-126.0 Support roller cpl. replacement 1 PC
9500 4.035-619.0 Set deflector roll stack formation SB 1 PC



70 Profile pre-assembled right AB 900 mm (4.035-162.0)

Valid on 27.11.2025 Page 5 / 12

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 5.033-579.0 End piece inside right 1 PC



80 Profile pre-assembled left AB 900 mm (4.035-163.0)

Valid on 27.11.2025 Page 6 / 12

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 5.033-578.0 End piece inside left 1 PC



9000 Suction nipple complete (4.034-007.0)

Valid on 27.11.2025 Page 7 / 12



9000 Suction nipple complete (4.034-007.0)

Valid on 27.11.2025 Page 8 / 12

POS Description Quantity Unit
10 Cover suction nipple front 1 PC
20 Cover suction nipple rear 1 PC
30 Tube suction nipple center 1 PC



9003 Support roller cpl. replacement (9.753-126.0)

Valid on 27.11.2025 Page 9 / 12



9003 Support roller cpl. replacement (9.753-126.0)

Valid on 27.11.2025 Page 10 / 12

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 SUCTION BAR CASTER PLATE B50 1 PC
20 6.435-179.0 Castor for thread deflector 1 PC

Item text1: replaced by 9.763-636.0
20 9.763-636.0 Castor for thread deflector 1 PC

Item text1: successor of 6.435-179.0
30 7.312-277.0 Washer 8-200HV-A2E ISO 7093-1 6 PC
40 7.306-114.0 Cylinder head screw M 8x40-A2-70 ISO 47 1 PC
50 7.306-234.0 Cylinder head screw M10x20-A4-70 ISO 4762 1 PC
60 7.311-382.0 Cap nut M10-6-A3E DIN 1587 1 PC
70 6.996-526.0 Serrated locking washer d.10 1 PC



9500 Set deflector roll stack formation SB (4.035-619.0)

Valid on 27.11.2025 Page 11 / 12



9500 Set deflector roll stack formation SB (4.035-619.0)

Valid on 27.11.2025 Page 12 / 12

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 5.013-653.0 Axle deflector roll suction bar 2 PC
20 6.435-541.0 Deflector roll D125 4 PC
30 6.321-224.0 Turning knob grey D55mm 2 PC
40 7.343-083.0 Locking ring 12x1 -FSt DIN 471 2 PC
50 5.115-628.0 Washer 4 PC

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Table of contents
	9000 Suction bar v-shaped 900mm CN (4.777-179.0)
	70 Profile pre-assembled right AB 900 mm (4.035-162.0)
	80 Profile pre-assembled left AB 900 mm (4.035-163.0)
	9000 Suction nipple complete (4.034-007.0)
	9003 Support roller cpl. replacement (9.753-126.0)
	9500 Set deflector roll stack formation SB (4.035-619.0)


